APFA

BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING

2016 FALL BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING

October 5-6, 2016 Embassy Suites DFW North Grapevine, Texas

Resolution # Maker: Second: Date: Time:	Varga Valent 10/06/	11 Vargas Valenta 10/06/2016 7:32 p.m.					Resolution Name: Budget Committee AFFECTS POLICY MANUAL: YES = Yes										
	B O S	C L T	D C A	D C A	D F W	L A X	L G A	M I A	O R D	P H L	P H X	R D U	S F O	S T L	PRES —— Tie- Breaker		
	Milenkovic	Bossi	Valenta	Britton	Bedwell	Nikides	Eherts	Trautman	Wroble	Kaswinkel	Seelye	Smedley	Adair	Foust	Ross		
YES NO																	
PASS ABS N/A																	
PXY																	
Status:		YES: Passed			NO: iled	0		TAIN: abled	0		BSENT			how o	f Hands		

WHEREAS, The APFA Board of Directors passed Resolution # 6 appointing the 2016-2018 Budget Committee members at the Annual Convention on March ,2016 in Phoenix, Arizona; and

WHEREAS, Per Article IX Section 7.C(1) of the APFA Constitution at least one (1) of the member of the Budget Committee must be a member of the voting Board of Directors; and

WHEREAS, Fiona MacPherson was the RDU Base President at the time she was appointed to the Budget Committee per Resolution # 6; and

WHEREAS, On April 18th, 2016 the APFA Executive Committee passed Resolution # 9 confirming Fiona MacPherson to the position of Regional Representative # 1 effective May 1st, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Fiona MacPherson is currently a member of the Budget Committee but no longer fulfills the requirement of being part of the voting Board of Directors;

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, effective immediately Fiona MacPherson is removed from the Budget Committee; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, RDU current Base President Kimberly Smedley is appointed to the Budget Committee as the voting member of the Board of Directors for the remainder of the two year term ending March 31st, 2018.